CARROLL COUNTY, TENNESSEE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Carroll County, Tennessee will receive sealed bids, subject to the conditions contained herein, in the office of The Carroll County Mayor; 625 High Street, Suite 101; Huntingdon, TN 38344, until 9 a.m. on April 2, 2024 at which time the bids will be opened and read aloud for the following work:

Administrative Office of the Court Security Grant Bulletproof Glass Partition and Door Construction in Chancery Office

The project consists of the furnishing of all materials, equipment and labor for the project.

The public opening of bids for this project will be held at the following date and time- it is not mandatory to be present:

Date: April 2, 2024

Time: 9 a.m.

Location: 625 High Street; Commission Conference Room; Huntingdon, TN 38344

The Issuing office for the project is 625 High Street, Suite 101; Huntingdon, TN 38344.

Prospective bidders may call Sarah Bradberry, Carroll County Circuit Court Clerk, at 731-986-1932 for more information or visit 99 Court Square; Huntingdon, TN 38344; Suite 103.

The envelope containing the vendors bid must be sealed and contain the name, bid, phone number and address of the bidder. All bidders must be licensed contractors as required by the Licensing Requirements Title 62, Ch. 6 (TCA 62-6-106)

The belief in equal opportunity, with policies of nondiscrimination on the basis of race, sex, religion, color, national or ethnic origin, age disability, military service is of utmost importance. This organization does not discriminate in its hiring and employment practices, or in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services, and activities with regard to all aspects of this contract. By submitting a bid, the bidder certifies and warrants they will also comply.